

Ref No.: SECY/S-16/2023

31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023

BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001  
Ph.No.: 022-22723121

**COMPANY NO. 507828**

**SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clipping of publication of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 which have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

The said Financial Results were published in **Business Standard** (English and Hindi), New Delhi Edition dated 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For Ansal Housing Limited

(S.N. Grover)  
V.P. & Company Secretary  
M.No.: F4055

---

**Ansal Housing Limited**

— An ISO 9001:2015 Company —

(Formerly known as Ansal Housing & Construction Ltd.)

Regd. Office : 606, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Indra Prakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Ph. : 91-11-23317466, 23315108  
Head Office : 2F-AHCL, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Ansal Plaza, Sector-1, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, U.P. - 201010, Ph. : 91-120-3854000, 4195100  
E-mail : ahl@ansals.com Website : www.ansals.com  www.facebook.com/AnsalsHousing CIN : L45201DL1983PLC016821

**NORTHERN RAILWAY**  
Tender Notice  
Invitation of Tenders through E-Procurement System

Principal chief materials manager, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110001 for and on behalf of the President of India, invites e-tenders through e-procurement system for supply of the following items:-

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Closing Date
01	19230606	Set of Cover For Axle Box	65 Set	19.06.2023
02	19233591	Equalizer Beam Assembly Long	80 Pairs	20.06.2023
03	04230085	Exxon Arapen RB 320 Grease	4460 KGS	22.06.2023
04	19233520	Suspension Spring (Primary) for WAP-4 Loco	634 Nos	23.06.2023
05	08225397A	5 Watt VHF	2006 Nos	23.06.2023
06	07230087	Single Piece FRP Louvre Shutter	21193 Nos	26.06.2023
07	19232080	Set of Over Current Relay	38 Set	26.06.2023
08	09233262	Door Hinge Foot	15589 Nos	11.07.2023

Note: 1. Vendors may visit the IREPS website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in for details. 2. No manual offer will be entertained.  
Tender Notice No. 18/2023-2024 Dated: 30.05.2023  
1639/2023  
Serving Customers With A Smile

**Colab Cloud Platforms Limited**  
(Formerly known as JSG Leasing Limited)  
CIN: L65993DL1989PLC038194  
Regd. Off.: 125, 2nd Floor, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi - 110 049. Phone: 8828865429; Email: jsgleasinglimited@gmail.com; Web: www.jsgleasinglimited.com

Extracts of the statement of Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended as on 31st March 2023.  
(Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	51,000	149,610	19,000
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	47,512	114,640	17,623
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	47,512	114,640	17,623
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	17,705	84,833	13,701
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1,020.00	1,020.00	300.00
Earning per equity share			
Basic	0.174	0.832	0.457
Diluted	0.174	0.832	0.457

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com) Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

For Colab Cloud Platforms Limited (Formerly known as JSG Leasing Limited) Sd/-  
Kalpesh Medhakar - Director  
DIN: 09519789

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 29/05/2023

Branch: Mahesh Shikshan Sansthan  
opposite Ummaid Hospital Sivanchi Gate Jodhpur

**Rule - 8 (1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)**

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India, Mahesh Shikshan Sansthan Opposite Ummaid Hospital Sivanchi Gate Jodhpur under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act no.54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 08/07/2021 calling upon Borrower/Guarantor Mrs. Neeta Balani W/o Hargun Balani & Mr. Hargun Balani to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 2,90,239.86/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Eighty Six only) and interest and charges there on within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices. The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgagor/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules, 2002 on this 29th day of May of the year 2023.

The borrower and guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, for an amount Rs. 2,90,239.86/- as on 01/04/2021 further interest & charges thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSETS**

All that part and parcel of Property consisting of Residential Land Building no. 79 situated at Khasra No. 79, Nakoda Nagar Chopasni Jagir Jodhpur in the Name of Mrs. Neeta Balani W/o Hargun Balani, measuring carpet Area 1250 Sq. Ft. bounded as follows:- North- Plot no 78, South Plot no 80, East 30 feet Wide Road, West- Plot no 44

Date: 29-05-2023, Place: Jodhpur  
Authorised Officer,  
Union Bank of India

**Chola CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
Corporate Office: No 2, Dare House, 1st Floor, NSC Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001.  
Padam Shivam Building Padam Electricals Above 3rd Floor 100 Feet Road, Mali Colony (Near Central Jail Back Side)  
Udaipur (Raj.)-313001. Contact No: 9214350123 Praveen Mathur

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited the same shall be referred herein after as Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited. The Secured Assets will be sold on "As is what is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website https://chola-lap.procure247.com/

Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of the immovable Property	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit	Total Loan Outstanding	Place of Auction
Loan No. X0HEUD100001499669, X0HEUD100001688355, X0HEUD100002035565 and X0HEUD100002581067 1. HARISH SHARMA S/o BHAGWATI LAL SHARMA, 2. PUDNAM SHARMA W/o HARISH SHARMA both are Residing at: House No.10 Ganpati Villa South Sunderwas, Near Sofia Public School, Udaipur Rajasthan-313001. 3. M/S VINAYAK MICRON (through Proprietor Harish Sharma) Add.:- G-1301-302 Bhamashan Industrial Area, Girwa, Rajasthan-313003	27.06.2022 Rs.2,53,26,877.28 as on 27.06.2022 and interest thereon	Property 1:- House No.10, Khasra No.234-236, 238-242, 265-270, admeasuring 1108 sq.ft.(As per sale deed dated 16-08-2002) located at Rev. Village Sunderwas, Girwa, Udaipur (Hereinafter referred as the Said Property). Four Corners are thus: East : Road, West : Road, North : Road, South : Plot No.10A Property 2:- Plot No.G1-301 and G1-302 measuring 1818 sq. Meters located at Industrial Area, Bhamashah, Kailadwas, Tehsil Girwa, Udaipur (Hereinafter referred as the Said Property). Four Corners are thus: East: Block Plot No.F-323, West : Main Road 18 Meters Wide, North: Plot No.G1-300, South: Plot No.G1-303	Rs. 67,50,000/- Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 6,75,000/- as on 16/05/2023 and interest and charges thereon Rs. 1,92,50,000/- Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 2,89,33,273.00	Padam Shivam Building Padam Electricals Above 3rd Floor 100 Feet Road, Mali Colony (Near Central Jail Back Side) Udaipur (Raj.)-313001

• Date of Auction- 22-06-2023, at 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM • Last date for Submission of Bids: 21-06-2023 (up to 5.30 P.M)  
• Date of Inspection of Property: 15-06-2023 and 16-06-2023 (10.00 A.M to 1.00. P.M)

1. All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://chola-lap.procure247.com/ & https://www.cholamandalam.com/auction-notices. For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact (Muhammed Rahees - 81240 00030), Ms.Procure247, Contact Mr. Alpesh BorisaCell No. 7046612345/ 9898056524, Email id: alpesh@procure247.com, suraj@tender247.com, parin@tender247.com  
2. For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://chola-lap.procure247.com/ & https://www.cholamandalam.com/auction-notices to take part in e-auction

THIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002  
Date: 31.05.2023 Place : Udaipur Sd/- AUTHORISED OFFICER, M/s Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited

**AksharChem (India) Limited**  
Regd. Office: "Akshar House", Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad - 382 715, Mehsana.  
Tel : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10 Fax : +91 2764 233550  
Website: www.aksharchemindia.com, e-mail ID: cs@aksharchemindia.com, CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
Rs. in lakhs except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023	Year Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,473.83	33,467.86	11,195.63
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(208.04)	(49.90)	(91.40)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(208.04)	(49.90)	(91.40)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(196.52)	(94.21)	268.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.85	(1.10)	(10.59)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	803.31	803.31	803.31
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	27,033.16	-
8.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(2.45)	(1.17)	3.37
	Diluted	(2.45)	(1.17)	3.37

Notes: 1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarter and Year ended Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aksharchemindia.com. 3. The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 0.50 per equity share (5% of the face value of Rs.10 each) for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
AksharChem (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna  
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : May 30, 2023

**TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED**  
(Formerly Simran Wind Project Limited)  
CIN No : L40108UP2005PLC094368  
Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016  
Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in : Website: www.techno.co.in

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	31297.06	18525.69	30521.78	82949.85	99916.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1752.92	3974.78	4008.62	13904.38	29856.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year from Discontinued operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-144.80	119.32	-972.10	4541.05	2719.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1752.92	3974.78	4008.62	13904.38	29856.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-144.80	119.32	-972.10	11326.66	2719.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	110.55	3154.90	4423.10	9259.63	23939.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	5567.24	-13.76	-716.20	9024.95	2083.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6785.61	0.00	0.00	6785.61	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	5357.01	3413.59	3962.44	18178.09	26264.33
Equity Share Capital	2,152.38	2,164.75	2,200.00	2,152.38	2,200.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				191912.1846	181475.74
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing operations					
Basic :	0.10	2.91	4.04	8.49	21.43
Diluted:	0.10	2.91	4.04	8.49	21.43
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for discontinued operations					
Basic :	5.17	(0.01)	(0.65)	8.28	1.89
Diluted:	5.17	(0.01)	(0.65)	8.28	1.89
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations					
Basic :	5.28	2.89	3.38	16.77	23.33
Diluted:	5.28	2.89	3.38	16.77	23.33

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	45,009.30	18,525.69	30,521.78	96,662.09	99,916.80
Profit before Tax for the period from continuing operations	5,275.42	3,964.13	4,076.62	17,485.38	29,915.10
Profit before Tax for the period from discontinued operations (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(144.80)	119.32	(972.10)	4,541.05	2,719.67
Net Profit after Tax for the period from continuing operations	3,621.75	3,146.05	4,442.84	12,812.53	23,950.84
Net Profit after Tax for the period from discontinued operations	5,567.24	(13.76)	(716.20)	9,024.95	2,083.50

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31,2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
( P. P. Gupta )  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00055954)

Date : The 29 May, 2023

**Business Standard CAMPUS TALK PROMOTIONS**

**I.T.S SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT ORGANISED AN INTERNATIONAL EDUCATIONAL TOUR TO DUBAI, ABU DHABI & SHARJAH**

I.T.S School of Management, Mohan Nagar, Ghaziabad organised an International Educational Tour to UAE (Dubai, Abu Dhabi and Sharjah) for its PGDM batch 2022-24 from 24th May - 30th May, 2023. This tour was organized under the visionary leadership of Shri Arpit Chadha, Vice Chairman, I.T.S- The Education Group and it aimed towards imparting international exposure and learning best practices from abroad.

The tour began with a flag-off ceremony by Dr V.N. Bajpai. He encouraged the students to develop new insights from their International Educational Tour including a visit to universities, industries and popular tourist attractions.

The students visited American University in the Emirates, Dubai. The session at the university focused on the emerging facets of international education, expectations from new-age managers in the emergent global corporate world. This was followed by an industry visit to KHK Steel Industries LLC & Ducaat Facility LLC, a leading name in manufacturing stainless steel bright bars and wires, where students learned the complete manufacturing process and other operational work and best practices.

Students also visited major tourist attraction like Burj-Al-Arab, Sheikh Palace, Palm Jumeirah Beach, Dubai Frame, Atlantis Hotel, Fountain Show, Dhow Cruise and the unforgettable experience of Desert Safari, Dubai Marina, famous shopping centres like Centro Shopping Complex, Deira City Centre & Meena Bazar, which left an indelible impression in their minds.

In Abu Dhabi, students visited Sheikh Zayed Mosque and the Ferrari World. The major attractions in Sharjah included a tour of the City & Gold Souk. Students returned with countless stories, learnings and experiences.

**ANSAL HOUSING** ENRICHING LIVING STYLES  
Regd. Office : 606, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Indra Prakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
Head Office : 2F-AHCL, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Ansal Plaza, Sector-1, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, U.P. - 201010  
E-mail : ahl@ansals.com Website : www.ansals.com CIN : L45201DL1983PLC016821

**Ansal Housing Limited**  
— An ISO 9001:2015 Company —

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakh) except EPS

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,882.92	4,634.87	6,891.36	22,390.76	21,252.75	5,863.99	5,610.72	8,170.60	26,028.89	24,934.53
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (before Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	493.64	(673.34)	(399.38)	(2,406.58)	(3,676.80)	(54.04)	(592.54)	(325.29)	(2,814.38)	(3,547.30)
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	164.64	(673.34)	(399.38)	(8,072.71)	(3,676.80)	(910.96)	(592.54)	(325.29)	(8,449.06)	(3,547.30)
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	331.45	(696.18)	(211.32)	(5,719.10)	(2,395.29)	(718.36)	(637.85)	(226.71)	(6,136.45)	(2,333.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	324.20	(689.02)	(200.59)	(5,708.48)	(2,378.09)	(731.70)	(630.69)	(212.42)	(6,131.92)	(2,312.81)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/-each)	6,963.58	5,938.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic and diluted EPS (In Rs.)	0.60	(1.17)	(0.36)	(9.59)	(4.03)	(1.17)	(1.07)	(0.38)	(10.29)	(3.93)

NOTES :  
1. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ansals.com).  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
(KUSHAGR ANSAL)  
Whole Time Director & CEO  
DIN : 01216563

Place : Vaishali, Ghaziabad  
Dated : 29th May, 2023

**ANGEL ONE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 601, 6th Floor, Akruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093  
 SEBI Registration No (Stock Broker): INZ000161534

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Name of SB/AP	Trade Name of SB/AP	NSE FO Reg. No.	BSE Reg. No.	MCX Reg. no.	NCDEX Reg. no.	REGD ADDRESS OF SB/AP
NEHA GUPTA	NEHA GUPTA	AP0397106711	AP0106120146296	MCX/ AP/57800	103413	KH NO.138/5/2, GROUND, SAINT NAGAR BURARI, BANGALI COLONY, Delhi 110084

This is to inform/confirm that we have discontinued our Business Relations with the above mentioned Authorized Persons. Clients and General Public are warned against Dealing in with them in his/her capacity as our Authorized Persons and we hereby confirm that we will not be liable in any manner for any consequence of such dealings/deals. Clients are requested to contact our centralized desk 022-3355 1111/4218/5454 or email us to support@angelbroking.com.

Date : 31.05.2023  
 Place : Delhi

For ANGEL ONE LTD  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory

**ANSAL HOUSING**  
 ENRICHING LIVING STYLES

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 606, 6वां तल, इंद्र प्रकाश, 21 बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 प्रधान कार्यालय 2एफ-एचसीएल, दूसरा तल, अंसल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-1, वैशाली, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.-201010  
 ई-मेल : ah@ansals.com वेबसाइट : www.ansals.com सीआईएन : L45201DL1983PLC016821

— An ISO 9001:2015 Company —

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष हेतु स्टैंडअलोन तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(रु. लाख में) इंपीएस को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
		31.03.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)		
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	5,882.92	4,634.87	6,891.36	22,390.76	21,252.75	5,863.99	5,610.72	8,170.60	26,028.89	24,934.53
2	कर पूर्व अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	493.64	(673.34)	(399.38)	(2,406.58)	(3,676.80)	(54.04)	(592.54)	(325.29)	(2,814.38)	(3,547.30)
3	कर पूर्व अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	164.64	(673.34)	(399.38)	(8,072.71)	(3,676.80)	(910.96)	(592.54)	(325.29)	(8,449.06)	(3,547.30)
4	कर पश्चात् अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	331.45	(696.18)	(211.32)	(5,719.10)	(2,395.29)	(718.36)	(637.85)	(226.71)	(6,136.45)	(2,333.56)
5	अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) लाभ/हानि तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) से मिलकर ]	324.20	(689.02)	(200.59)	(5,708.48)	(2,378.09)	(731.70)	(630.69)	(212.42)	(6,131.92)	(2,312.81)
6	प्रदत्त इन्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	6,963.58	5,938.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58
7	आय प्रति शेयर (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु) बेसिक एवं डाइल्यूटेड इंपीएस (रु. में)	0.60	(1.17)	(0.36)	(9.59)	(4.03)	(1.17)	(1.07)	(0.38)	(10.29)	(3.93)

नोट :  
 1. ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियम, 2015 तथा कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) (संशोधन नियम), 2016 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (इंड एएस) के अनुरूप हैं।  
 2. उपर्युक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.ansals.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 3. उपर्युक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गयी थी और निदेशक माडल द्वारा 29 मई, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित की गयी थी।

बोर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से  
 रु./-  
 (कुसुम अंसल)  
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक तथा सीईओ  
 डीआईएन : 01216563

स्थान : वैशाली, गाजियाबाद  
 तिथि : 29 मई, 2023

**मवाना शुगर्स लिमिटेड**

CIN: L74100DL1961PLC003413

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : पांचवी मंजिल, कीर्ति महल, 19, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110125  
 फोन सं. 91-11-25739103, फैक्स सं. 91-11-25743659, ई-मेल : corporate@mawanasugars.com, वेबसाइट : www.mawanasugars.com

**31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित लिए लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण**

(प्रति शेयर कमाई को छोड़कर, रुपये करोड़ में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक		31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
		लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित		
1	चालू परिचालनों से कुल आय	351.48	482.94	296.43	1,485.56	1,485.96	351.15	482.57	296.17	1,484.77	1,481.77
2	अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	67.97	8.32	47.55	20.96	50.11	66.63	7.12	46.35	16.52	44.45
3	अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	67.31	8.32	44.89	19.34	44.83	66.13	7.18	42.43	15.23	37.90
4	अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) लाभ/हानि तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) से मिलकर ]	53.32	6.45	33.51	17.24	33.08	52.14	5.31	31.05	13.13	26.15
5	अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) कुल समेकित आय जिसमें अर्थात् (अपवादित/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) समेकित आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल है।	51.96	6.45	33.65	15.88	33.22	50.78	5.31	31.21	11.77	26.32
6	इन्विटी शेयर पूंजी	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12
7	तुलन पत्र के अनुसार अन्य इन्विटी				378.40	374.25				345.19	345.15
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रु. 10/- के) अ) मूल और तनुकृत	13.63	1.65	8.57	4.41	8.46	13.33	1.36	7.94	3.36	6.69

टिप्पणियाँ :  
 1. लेखा परीक्षकों ने 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का ऑडिट किया है। इन लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की सिफारिश लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा 30 मई, 2023 को हुई बैठक में की गई है और 30 मई, 2023 को हुई अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था।  
 2. उपरोक्त, सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दायर समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) और साथ ही कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।  
 3. यह परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित प्रासंगिक नियमों के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक ('आईएनडीएस') के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।

प्रति मवाना शुगर्स लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता./-  
 धर्मा पाल शर्मा  
 (पूर्णकालिक निदेशक)  
 डीआईएन सं. 07259344

स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक : 30 मई, 2023

**एमएमटीसी लिमिटेड**  
 भारत सरकार का उपक्रम  
 A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE  
 touching lives, adding value

सीआईएन : L51909DL1963GOI004033  
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)  
 को-1, स्कोप कॉम्प्लेक्स 7, इंदौर नगरपालिका, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003.  
 ई-मेल : mmtc@mmtclimited.com वेबसाइट : www.mmtclimited.com  
 31.03.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के स्टैंडअलोन तथा समेकित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश

(रु. करोड़ में, प्रति शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
		31.03.23 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.22 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.23 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.22 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.23 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.22 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.23 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.22 (लेखापरीक्षित)		
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	4.64	1170.41	272.55	8393.29	708.20	2255.59	3528.18	11796.24		
2	कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित मदों से पूर्व)	16.52	457.70	(138.10)	275.80	13.99	465.05	348.84	256.28		
3	कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादितों के बाद)	17.34	473.80	1,279.16	120.60	14.82	481.15	1,766.11	101.08		
4	कर पश्चात् निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादितों के बाद)	12.56	115.43	1,076.07	(237.77)	9.85	122.54	1,562.27	(258.22)		
5	कुल व्यापक आय कर पश्चात् निवल लाभ/(हानि) तथा कर पश्चात् अन्य व्यापक आय से मिलकर	12.18	118.67	1,071.43	(229.06)	7.82	126.10	1,559.85	(247.83)		
6	प्रदत्त इन्विटी शेयर पूंजी (शेयर का अंकित मूल्य रु. 1 प्रत्येक)	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00		
7	अन्य इन्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	1114.83	43.40	1114.83	43.40	1,261.76	(298.09)	1,261.76	(298.09)		
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं):										
	(क) बेसिक	0.08	0.77	7.17	(1.59)	0.07	0.82	10.42	(1.72)		
	(ख) डाइल्यूटेड	0.08	0.77	7.17	(1.59)	0.07	0.82	10.42	(1.72)		

नोट :  
 (1) पिछली तिमाहियों/वर्षों के आंकड़ों को तदनुसार पुनर्समूहित/पुनः व्यवस्थित किया गया है ताकि जहाँ कहीं आवश्यक हो, उन्हें तुलनीय बनाया जा सके।  
 (2) 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम पूरे वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 के संबंध में लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और चालू वित्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही तक के प्रकाशित आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलनकारी आंकड़े हैं।  
 (3) उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा निदेशकों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30.05.2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित की गई है और कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 143(6) के तहत कैम द्वारा समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।  
 (4) उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com तथा www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.mmtclimited.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक : 30.05.2022

निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार  
 (कपिल कुमार गुप्ता)  
 निदेशक (एफ) और सीएफओ

**MegaCorp**  
 MEGA CORPORATION LTD.  
 CIN L65100DL1985PLC092375  
 Regd. Office: A-33, Second Floor, F.I.E.E, Okhla Industrial Area  
 Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020 | Ph.: +91 11 46557134  
 email: info@megacorppltd.com, www.megacorppltd.com

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2023**  
 (Rs in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter/Period Ended		Year Ended		(Audited)
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
(I)	Total Revenue from operations (Including Other Income)	75.30	76.79	66.02	316.95	313.36
(II)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax & Exceptional Items	-23.31	13.16	-7.44	29.71	6.10
(III)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	-23.31	13.16	-7.44	29.71	6.10
(IV)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	-34.06	13.16	2.50	22.74	16.04
(V)	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-31.79	13.16	5.27	25.00	18.81
(VI)	Paid up Equity Capital (FV of Rs. 1/- each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
(VII)	Earning per Equity Share (Face value of Rs. 1 each) Basic (Rs.)	0.03	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02
(VIII)	Earning per Equity Share (Face value of Rs. 1 each) Diluted (Rs.)	0.03	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02

Notes:-  
 (1) The above audited results, reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record, by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th May, 2023.  
 (2) Previous Year/ Qtrs. Have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

For Mega Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Surendra Chhalani  
 (Director & CFO)  
 DIN:00002747

Date: 30.05.2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**Tapir Constructions Limited**  
 (CIN: U70200DL2014PLC267441)  
 Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2023 (₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current year ended 31 March 2023	Previous year ended 31 March 2022
		(Refer note 3)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21.8	2.2
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.1)	(217.6)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.1)	(217.6)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.1)	(217.6)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(55.1)	(217.6)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.5	0.5
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,045.5)	(1,990.3)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net Worth	(2,045.0)	(1,989.8)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,404.8	3,574.7
11	Outstanding redemption preference share	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.66)	(1.80)
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share ₹ 10 each) - Basic (Amount in ₹) - Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1,102.57) (1,102.57)	(4,352.66) (4,352.66)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	(0.09)	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.41)	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	0.65
18	Current ratio (In times)	0.75	0.95
19	Total debts to total assets	(0.90)	-
20	Long term debt to working capital (In times)	-	-
21	Bad debt to account receivable ratio (In %)	0.85	1.00
22	Current liability ratio (In times)	-	-
23	Debtor turnover ratio (In times)	-	-
24	Inventory turnover ratio (In times)	5.44	43.81
25	Operating margin (In %)	(252.69)	(9,914.60)
26	Net profit margin (In %)		

Notes :  
 1. The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors ('the Board') at its meeting held on 30 May 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://indiabullsrealstate.com/tcl/) and on the website of BSE (https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).  
 3. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the financial year.

Registered Office: Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, A-18 Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sameer Khanna  
 Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 30 May 2023

Extract for Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement of Acme Resources Limited for Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023  
 Registered office : 984, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza – II, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034  
 [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED	31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED
1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,010.58	199.07	2,706.27	470.91
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,185.62	159.17	1,466.38	224.66
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,185.62	159.17	1,466.38	224.66
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	916.41	118.45	1,110.06	107.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	916.41	118.45	1,110.06	107.23
6	Equity Share Capital	2,574.40	2,574.40		